Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog8-12
8
TR
AN
SF
OR
M
ER

Shielded Isolation with Filter Capacitors and Surge Suppression (“XES” Models)
KVA
Catalog
Number Tapsa
Temperature
Rise Insulation
Mounting
Typec
Drip	Shield
Requiredb
Enclosure
Style
Optional
Modifications
480	Volts	∆	Primary,	208Y/120	Volts	Secondary
15 3F3Y015XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor & Wall Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 4, 5
30 3F3Y030XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor & Wall Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 4, 5
45 3F3Y045XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor & Wall Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 4, 5
75 3F3Y075XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 5
112.5e 3F3Y112XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor Yes Ventilated 1a, 3, 5
208	Volts	∆	Primary,	208Y/120	Volts	Secondary
15 3B3Y015XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor & Wall Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 4, 5
30 3B3Y030XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor & Wall Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 4, 5
45 3B3Y045XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor & Wall Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 4, 5
75 3B3Y075XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor Yes Ventilated 1, 3, 5
112.5e 3B3Y112XESTP1 Y 150° C 220° C Floor Yes Ventilated 1a, 3, 5
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 8-13
8
TRANSFORM

stainless steel enclosure.
e  Secondary branch breakers are not included and must
be ordered separately.
f  Primary and secondary main breakers are included and
are factory installed.
g  ED frame breakers furnished are rated 18000 AIC and are
sufficient for fault current of transformer. If higher AIC
rating is required by spec, the ED can be changed in the
field to HED 4 (42000 AIC) or HHED6 (65000 AIC).
h  1LPC005 and 3LPC009 are copper wound.
i  Available with Stainless Steel NEMA 3R enclosures by
adding catalog number suffix “SS”.
	 480	Volts	 240/120	Volts	 Maximum	Rating
	 Primary	 Secondary	 of	Secondary
KVA	 Breakerafg	 Main	 Breakers
 5.0 ED42B025L (25A) Q225 (25A) 20 Amps
 7.5 ED42B025L (25A) Q240 (40A) 30 Amps
 10.0 ED42B035L (35A) Q250 (50A) 40 Amps
 15.0 ED42B050L (50A) Q270 (70A) 60 Amps
 25.0 ED42B090L (90A) Q2125 (125A) 100 Amps
480	Volts	to	240/120	Volts	—	Single	Phase
	 480	Volts	 208Y/120	Volts	 Maximum	Rating
	 Primary	 Secondary	 of	Secondary
KVA	 Breakerafg	 Main	 Breakers
 9.0 ED43B025L (25A) Q330 (30A) 25 Amps
 15.0 ED43B040L (40A) Q350 (50A) 40 Amps
 22.5 ED43B070L (70A) Q370 (70A) 60 Amps
 30.0 ED43B090L (90A) Q3100 (100A) 80 Amps
480	Volts	∆	to	208Y/120	Volts	—	Three	Phase
Circuit Breaker Data for Sentron Power Centers
Product	Category	XFMR
KVA

 with common mode noise attenuation    H TS0 = 1 sensor center coil
F TB= Terminal Block      H TS02 = 2 sensors center coil
G NP= Super Energy Efficient (HM1NP & HM2NP)    H TS06 = 6 sensors, (2) on each coil
a Contact Sales Office for pricing.
KVA
130C	(std.)	Rise	HMT
Catalog	Number	a
115C	Rise	HMT
Catalog	Number	a
80C	Rise	HMT
Catalog	Number	a
Secondary	Configuration Enclosure
Style
Optional	HMT
ModificationsOutputs Phase	Shift
15 3F3Y015GHM100 3F3Y015FHM100 3F3Y015BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
15 3F3Y015GHM130 3F3Y015FHM130 3F3Y015BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
15 3F3Y015GHM203 3F3Y015FHM203 3F3Y015BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
15 3F3Y015GHM215 3F3Y015FHM215 3F3Y015BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
30 3F3Y030GHM100 3F3Y030FHM100 3F3Y030BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
30 3F3Y030GHM130 3F3Y030FHM130 3F3Y030BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
30 3F3Y030GHM203 3F3Y030FHM203 3F3Y030BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
30 3F3Y030GHM215 3F3Y030FHM215 3F3Y030BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
45 3F3Y045GHM100 3F3Y045FHM100 3F3Y045BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
45 3F3Y045GHM130 3F3Y045FHM130 3F3Y045BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
45 3F3Y045GHM203 3F3Y045FHM203 3F3Y045BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
45 3F3Y045GHM215 3F3Y045FHM215 3F3Y045BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
75 3F3Y075GHM100 3F3Y075FHM100 3F3Y075BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
75 3F3Y075GHM130 3F3Y075FHM130 3F3Y075BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
75 3F3Y075GHM203 3F3Y075FHM203 3F3Y075BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
75 3F3Y075GHM215 3F3Y075FHM215 3F3Y075BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
112.5 3F3Y112GHM100 3F3Y112FHM100 3F3Y112BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
112.5 3F3Y112GHM130 3F3Y112FHM130 3F3Y112BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
112.5 3F3Y112GHM203 3F3Y112FHM203 3F3Y112BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
112.5 3F3Y112GHM215 3F3Y112FHM215 3F3Y112BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
150 3F3Y150GHM100 3F3Y150FHM100 3F3Y150BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
150 3F3Y150GHM130 3F3Y150FHM130 3F3Y150BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
150 3F3Y150GHM203 3F3Y150FHM203 3F3Y150BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
150 3F3Y150GHM215 3F3Y150FHM215 3F3Y150BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
225 3F3Y225GHM100 3F3Y225FHM100 3F3Y225BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
225 3F3Y225GHM130 3F3Y225FHM130 3F3Y225BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
225 3F3Y225GHM203 3F3Y225FHM203 3F3Y225BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
225 3F3Y225GHM215 3F3Y225FHM215 3F3Y225BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
300 3F3Y300GHM100 3F3Y300FHM100 3F3Y300BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
300 3F3Y300GHM130 3F3Y300FHM130 3F3Y300BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
300 3F3Y300GHM203 3F3Y300FHM203 3F3Y300BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
300 3F3Y300GHM215 3F3Y300FHM215 3F3Y300BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H
500 3F3Y500GHM100 3F3Y500FHM100 3F3Y500BHM100 1 Zero Degree Vented C,D,E,F,G,H
500 3F3Y500GHM130 3F3Y500FHM130 3F3Y500BHM130 1 30 Deg Lagging Vented C,D,E,F,G,H
500 3F3Y500GHM203 3F3Y500FHM203 3F3Y500BHM203 2 0 & 30 Lagging Vented C,D,E,F,G,H
500 3F3Y500GHM215 3F3Y500FHM215 3F3Y500BHM215 2 15 & 45 Lagging Vented C,D,E,F,G,H